NRC FORM 591M PART 1 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION								
10 CFR 2.201 SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT AND COMPLIANCE INSPECTION								
1. LICENSEE/LOCATIO	N INSPECTED:		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFICE					
DCS Corporation		Region III						
7400 Miller Drive			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission					
Warren, Michigan 48092			2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle, 1L 60532-4352					
REPORT NUMBER(S								
3. DOCKET NUMBER(S)		4. LICENSE NUMBE	BER(S) 5. DATE(S) OF INSPECTION		I			
040-38362		SUB-1603		02/17/20	15			
LICENSEE: The inspection was an examination of the activities conducted under your license as they relate to radiation safety and to compliance with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regulations and the conditions of your license. The inspection consisted of selective examinations of procedures and representative records, interviews with personnel, and observations by the inspector. The inspection findings are as follows:								
1. Based on	1. Based on the inspection findings, no violations were identified.							
and a second								
3. The violations(s), specifically described to you by the inspector as non-cited violations, are not being cited because they were self-identified, non-repetitive, and corrective action was or is being taken, and the remaining criteria in the NRC Enforcement Policy, to exercise discretion, were satisfied.								
	Non-cited violation(s) were discus	sed involving the fo	llowing requirement(s):					
<ul> <li>During this inspection, certain of your activities, as described below and/or attached, were in violation of NRC requirements and are being cited in accordance with NRC Enforcement Policy. This form is a NOTICE OF VIOLATION, which may be subject to posting in accordance with 10 CFR 19.11.</li> <li>(Violations and Corrective Actions)</li> </ul>								
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions described by me to the Inspector will be taken to correct the violations identified. This statement of corrective actions is made in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 2.201 (corrective steps already taken, corrective steps which will be taken, date when full compliance will be achieved). I understand that no further written response to NRC will be required, unless specifically requested.								
date when full compl	iance will be achieved). I understand PRINTED NAME	that no further writte	en response to NRC will be requir SIGNATURE	rea, unless specifically req	uested.			
LICENSEE'S								
REPRESENTATIVE NRC INSPECTOR	Robert G. Gattone, Jr./Dennis P.	O'Dowd	Polet M. Hottone, Ja / Den	in P.O'aloud	2/17/15			
BRANCH CHIEF	Aaron T. McCraw		- AL		2/27/15			
NRC FORM 591M PART	1 (07-2012)	/			) //			

NRC FORM 591M PART 3 (07-2012)	r	leat Eila Infe		CLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION				
10 CFR 2.201 DOCKEL FILE INFORMATION								
SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT AND COMPLIANCE INSPECTION								
1. LICENSEE/LOCATION INSPECT	ED:		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFICE					
DCS Corporation			Region III					
7400 Miller Drive			U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission					
Warren, Michigan 48092			2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352					
	001		Lisie, IL 60332-4332					
REPORT NUMBER(S) 2015-0	J01							
3. DOCKET NUMBER(S)		4. LICENSE NUMBER(S	<i>i</i> )	5. DATE(S) OF INSPECTION				
040-38362		SUB-1603		02/17/2015				
6. INSPECTION PROCEDURES US	ED	7. INSPECTION FOCUS AREAS						
87126		02.01, 03, 05, 06, and 03.07						
	SUPPLEM	ENTAL INSPECT	ION INFORMATION					
1. PROGRAM CODE(S)	2. PRIORITY	3. LICENSEE CONTAC		4. TELEPHONE NUMBER				
11210	5	Melinda Caron, I	RSO	(781) 419-6384				
✓ Main Office Inspec	✓ Main Office Inspection       Next Inspection Date:       02/17/2016							
Field Office Inspec	ction							
Temporary Job Site Inspection								
		PROGRAM SC	OPE					
This was the third initial	inspection of the lice	nsee. The licensee	had not received any lic	ensed material vet:				
This was the third initial inspection of the licensee. The licensee had not received any licensed material yet; therefore, the next initial inspection must be completed before 2/18/2016. The licensee is prepared to conduct licensed								
activities. Licensed activities depend on the licensee getting a contract from the Department of Defense, and the								
licensee did not know when the contract will be awarded.								
PERFORMANCE OBSERVATIONS								
The inspectors: (1) observed that licensed material was not at the facility; (2) noted that the licensee was aware that it must notify the Region III Office within 30 days of receiving licensed material; (3) noted that the licensee had								
	-	• •		individual to supervise the				
		· ·		•				
possession and storage of licensed material; (4) observed that the facility was as described in documents referenced in the license; (5) observed that the facility was equipped with security features as required; (6) observed that the licensee								

possession and storage of licensed material; (4) observed that the facility was as described in documents referenced in the license; (5) observed that the facility was equipped with security features as required; (6) observed that the licensee possessed an SE International Model Abacus radiation survey instrument; (7) noted that the licensee planned to conduct ambient exposure rate surveys upon receipt of licensed material; (8) noted that the licensee planned to have its survey instrument calibrated annually by an authorized firm; (9) noted that the licensee planned to use dosimeter badges for radiation workers; (10) observed that the licensee was prepared to secure licensed material as required; (11) observed that the licensee had posted its NRC license and NRC Form 3; (12) noted that the licensee knew about the requirement to conduct physical inventories of licensed material upon receipt and every 6 months thereafter; (13) noted that the licensee had no plans to terminate the license despite years of not receiving any licensed material; and (14) observed that the licensee's facility was equipped with fire detection and suppression systems.